
Royal Highland Show traffic management measures. Event dates 19 – 22 June. 

Road closures  

REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

1 

 

 

Ingliston Road (a) Northbound between the A8 and the entrance to Little 

Flyers Nursery. 

07:00hrs 

on 

14/06/25 

23:59hrs 

on 

18/06/25 

Northbound between the A8 and north entrance to the 

BCA Car Park (end of the fence line) (except for 

event related buses). 

23:59hrs 

on 

18/06/25 

23:59hrs 

on 

22/06/25 

Northbound between the A8 and north entrance to the 

BCA Car Park (end of the fence line). 

23:59hrs 

on 

22/06/25 

17:00hrs 

on 

23/06/25 

2 Ingliston Road (b) From its junction with the A8 to Fairview Road. 23:59hrs 

on 

18/06/25 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

02:30hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

3 Fairview Road From Ingliston Road to Almond Drive (except for 

authorised vehicles). 

 

Westbound from Eastfield Road to Almond Drive. 

21:00hrs 

on 

18/06/25 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

02:30hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

4 Almond Drive Northbound between Fairview Road and Almond 

Avenue (except for authorised vehicles). 

5 Lochend Road Northbound from Hallyards Road to the B800 (except 

for prearranged access for residents/ businesses 

in Hallyards Road). 

00:01hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

12:59hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 



REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

Southbound from Hallyards Road to the B800 (except 

for prearranged access for residents/ businesses 

in Hallyards Road). 

13:00hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

23:59hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

6 Hallyards Road (a) Northbound from its junction with the A8 to the 

entrance to the Ingliston Showground (West Gate - 

13) (except for local residents’ and businesses’ 

vehicles and event related vehicles). 

07:00hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

23:59hrs 

on 

22/06/25 

7 Hallyards Road (b) Northbound from its junction with the A8 to the 

entrance to the Ingliston Showground (West Gate - 

13) (except for local residents’ and businesses’ 

vehicles). 

23:59hrs 

on 

22/06/25 

17:00hrs 

on 

25/06/25 

8 Eastfield Road Southbound, south of the citybound A8 on slip. 

 
07:00hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

21:00hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

20/06/25 

21/06/25 

22/06/25 

Note: 

1. Vehicular access/egress will be maintained to the properties on Hallyards Road only by prior arrangement 
between affected parties and the Royal Highland Show organisers.  

2. Ref 8 will only be implemented as and when required during these stated times in order to improve the traffic 
flow. 

 

Banned left turns 

 

REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

1 Glasgow Road (A8) No left turn into Ingliston Road for eastbound 

traffic. 

 

07:00hrs  

on  

14/06/25 

17:00hrs  

on 

 23/06/25 

2 Ingliston Road No left turn into Fairview Road for southbound 

traffic. 

DAILY 

12:00hrs 

on 

19/06/25 

05:00hrs 

on 

22/06/25 

 



Banned right turns 

 

REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

1 Lochend Road No right turn from Lochend Road onto the B800 
(except prearranged manoeuvres by residents/ 
businesses in Hallyards Road). 

13:00hrs  

on  

19/06/25 

23:59hrs  

on  

22/06/25 

2 Ingliston Road No right turn into Fairview Road for northbound 

traffic. 

DAILY 

07:00hrs  

on  

19/06/25 

23:59hrs  

on  

22/06/25 

Note: 

Vehicular access/egress will be maintained to the properties on Hallyards Road only by prior arrangement 
between affected parties and the Royal Highland Show organisers. 

 

Temporary Speed Limit 

 

REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

1 Fairview Road Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 20mph 

from 60mph. 

06:00hrs 

on 

09/06/25 

17:00hrs 

on 

23/06/25 

2 Ingliston Road Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 20mph 

from 60mph. 

3 Eastfield Road Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 30mph 

from 60mph. 

04:00hrs  

on  

19/06/25 

23:59hrs  

on  

22/06/25 

 

Prohibited U-Turn manoeuvre 

 

REF 
NO 

ROADS AFFECTED EXTENT 
IMPLEMENTATION 

FROM TO 

1 Glasgow Road (A8) Both directions from the Newbridge roundabout to 

the Gogar roundabout. 

07:00hrs  

on 

 16/06/25 

23:00hrs  

on  

23/06/25 
 

 

 

 


