Royal Highland Show traffic management measures. Event dates 19 – 22 June.

Road closures

REF	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
NO			FROM	то
1	Ingliston Road (a)	Northbound between the A8 and the entrance to Little Flyers Nursery.	07:00hrs	23:59hrs
			on	on
			14/06/25	18/06/25
		Northbound between the A8 and north entrance to the BCA Car Park (end of the fence line) (except for event related buses).	23:59hrs	23:59hrs
			on	on
			18/06/25	22/06/25
		Northbound between the A8 and north entrance to the BCA Car Park (end of the fence line).	23:59hrs	17:00hrs
			on	on
			22/06/25	23/06/25
2	Ingliston Road (b)	n Road (b) From its junction with the A8 to Fairview Road.	23:59hrs	02:30hrs
			on	on
			18/06/25	19/06/25
			19/06/25	20/06/25
			20/06/25	21/06/25
			21/06/25	22/06/25
3	Fairview Road	From Ingliston Road to Almond Drive (except for authorised vehicles).	21:00hrs	02:30hrs
			on	on
4	Almond Drive	Westbound from Eastfield Road to Almond Drive. Northbound between Fairview Road and Almond	18/06/25	19/06/25
4	Almond Drive	Avenue (except for authorised vehicles).	19/06/25	20/06/25
			20/06/25	21/06/25
			21/06/25	22/06/25
5	Lochend Road	Northbound from Hallyards Road to the B800 (except	00:01hrs	12:59hrs
		for prearranged access for residents/ businesses in Hallyards Road).	on	on
			19/06/25	19/06/25
			20/06/25	20/06/25
			21/06/25	21/06/25
			22/06/25	22/06/25

REF	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
NO			FROM	ТО
		Southbound from Hallyards Road to the B800 (except for prearranged access for residents/ businesses	13:00hrs	23:59hrs
		in Hallyards Road).	on	on
			19/06/25	19/06/25
			20/06/25	20/06/25
			21/06/25	21/06/25
			22/06/25	22/06/25
6	Hallyards Road (a)	Northbound from its junction with the A8 to the	07:00hrs	23:59hrs
		entrance to the Ingliston Showground (West Gate - 13) (except for local residents' and businesses' vehicles and event related vehicles).	on	on
			19/06/25	22/06/25
7	Hallyards Road (b)	Northbound from its junction with the A8 to the	23:59hrs	17:00hrs
		entrance to the Ingliston Showground (West Gate - 13) (except for local residents' and businesses'	on	on
		vehicles).	22/06/25	25/06/25
8	Eastfield Road	Road Southbound, south of the citybound A8 on slip.	07:00hrs	21:00hrs
			on	on
			19/06/25	19/06/25
			20/06/25	20/06/25
			21/06/25	21/06/25
			22/06/25	22/06/25

Note:

- 1. Vehicular access/egress will be maintained to the properties on Hallyards Road only by prior arrangement between affected parties and the Royal Highland Show organisers.
- 2. Ref 8 will only be implemented as and when required during these stated times in order to improve the traffic flow.

Banned left turns

REF NO	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
			FROM	то
1	Glasgow Road (A8)	No left turn into Ingliston Road for eastbound traffic.	07:00hrs	17:00hrs
			on	on
			14/06/25	23/06/25
2	Ingliston Road	No left turn into Fairview Road for southbound traffic.	DAILY	
			12:00hrs	05:00hrs
			on	on
			19/06/25	22/06/25

REF NO	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
			FROM	то
1	Lochend Road	No right turn from Lochend Road onto the B800 (except prearranged manoeuvres by residents/	13:00hrs	23:59hrs
		businesses in Hallyards Road).	on	on
			19/06/25	22/06/25
2	Ingliston Road No right turn into Fairview Road traffic.	No right turn into Fairview Road for northbound traffic	DA	ILY
			07:00hrs	23:59hrs
			on	on
			19/06/25	22/06/25

Note:

Vehicular access/egress will be maintained to the properties on Hallyards Road only by prior arrangement between affected parties and the Royal Highland Show organisers.

Temporary Speed Limit

REF NO	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
			FROM	то
1	Fairview Road	Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 20mph from 60mph.	06:00hrs	17:00hrs
2	Ingliston Road	Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 20mph from 60mph.	on 09/06/25	on 23/06/25
3	Eastfield Road	Both directions in its entirety, reduced to 30mph from 60mph.	04:00hrs on 19/06/25	23:59hrs on 22/06/25

Prohibited U-Turn manoeuvre

REF NO	ROADS AFFECTED	EXTENT	IMPLEMENTATION	
			FROM	то
1	Glasgow Road (A8)	Both directions from the Newbridge roundabout to the Gogar roundabout.	07:00hrs	23:00hrs
			on	on
			16/06/25	23/06/25